## Fee Structure of B.Ed. for the Colleges of Education covered under 95 % Deficit Grant-in-Aid Scheme of Punjab Govt. -Session 2024-26 (95 % Deficit Fund (Semester Wise))

Aid Scheme of Punjab GovtSession 2024-26 (95 % Deficit Fund (Semester Wise))			
1	College Admission Fee	182.00	
2	Tuition Fee	1284	
3	Additional Staff Activity Fund (Semester)	9600.00	1000
4	Late Admission Fee	****	4800
	Total	11066.00	
	General Fund (Semester wise)		
1	College Building Fund	1000.00	
2	Electric water charges	1750.00	
3	Water & Sewerage charges	500.00	
4	Furniture Fund	400.00	
5	College Dilapidation Fee	400.00	
6	College Magazine Charges	3000.00	
7	Identity Card Fee	100.00	
8	SAF	500.00	
9	Art & Craft Fee	500.00	
10	Computer Fee	1200.00	
11	Correspondence	250.00	
12	House Exam	500.00	
13	Medical Fee	250.00	
14	Red Cross	25.00	
15	Sports Fund (College)	250.00	
16	College Development Fund	750.00	
17	Convocation/Prize Dist	500.00	
	Total	9175.00	9175.00
	Amalgamted Fund 450/- P.M. (Semester)	2700.00	
	Miscellaneous Charges (Semester Wise)		
1	Books & Journals	400.00	
2	Leave Application & Bus Pass Form	150.00	
3	Edu. Technology	300.00	
4	A.V. Aids	250.00	
5	Lab Charges	400.00	
6	Seminar/Workshop	400.00	
7	Workshop & Work Experience Charges	250.00	
8	Generator Fund	750.00	
9	Campus maintenance	750.00	
10	Educational Project	100.00	
11	Adding Facility to Existing Resources	375.00	
12	Miscellaneous	1200.00	
	Total	5325.00	5325.00
	Grand Total	0040.00	<b>22000.00</b>
	The Above fee is exclusive of university charges (Applicable as p		

The Above fee is exclusive of university charges (Applicable as per Concerned University Rules and refundable Security)